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MONTHLY GAS SUMMARY

TABLE 1
ULTIMATE DISPOSITION OF ALL GAS PRODUCTION
AUG 2010
PERCENT PERCENT
GAS VOLUME oF CHANGE
(MCF)} TOTAL ~ AUG 2009
EXTRACTION LOSS * ...ivvevavs 38,338,111 6.75
ACTID GAS H25 & CO2Z ....vivsea 16,709,579 2.94
PLANT FUEL AND LEASE USE .... 31,820,614 5.60 ~2.27
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS ....... 6,887,735 1.21 ~42.33
TRANSMISSTION LINES ..vuvvevoen 437,866,625 77.15 4.25
CYCLED ...veeernvoanna reeeeas 23,964,859 4.22 7.40
CARBON BLACK .....c.ccceneeen Y] .00 .00
UNDERGROUND STORAGE ......... 7,183,750 1.26 ~-72.55
VENTED OR FLARED ............ 3,230,428 .56 .72
PLANT METER DIFFERENCE ...... 1,509,658 26
TOTAL GAS PRODUCED ..cv0vasn 567,511,359 -.65
MARKETED PRODUCTION # ....... 469,687,239 3.80

* EXTRACTION LOSS IS SHRINKAGE [N VOLUME DUE TO REMOVAL OF LIQUEFIABLE
HYDROCARBONS.

# MARKETED PRODUCTION IS THE TOTAL GAS TO "TRANSMISSION LINES",
YCARBON BLACK" AND "PLANT FUEL & LEASE USE".

ALL GAS VOLUMES REPORTED IN MCF (THOUSAND CUBIC FEET)
AT A STANDARD BASE PRESSURE OF 14.65 POUNDS PER SQUARE
INCH ABSOLUTE AND A STANDARD BASE TEMPERATURE OF
60 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT



TABLE 2
GAS WELL GAS PRCODUCTION AND INITIAL DLSPOSITION ¥

AUG 2010
GAS FIELDS PRODUCED .....cconvuvs Perer e 7,538
GAS WELLS PRODUCED et eetsosavsseatsosssnossons 80,097
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCED ......ciceensenescenaassns 501,788,596
EXTRACTION LOSS (LEASE) ..uveevneorsarsansons 4,068,781
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE .. cevererrorsrsansoes 11,487,850
GAS LIFT . .iiiitiieeeeavevnsasannsssecannnnns 1,216,812
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) o
TRANSMISSION LINES .ocvevrorrorosssnsssansans 358,047,547
PROCESSING PLANTS ...evervecrronnsvsncsnrsrnn 126,860,441
CARBON BLACK PLANTS.......ccieerrnccccracnsesa o)
VENTED OR FLARED ...........0." Per e s et e e 107,165

* SEE TABLE 4 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.



TABLE 3
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCTICN AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *

AUG 2010
OIL WELLS PRODUCED .....vvranrresansanssnsnonss 138,504
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCED . ..vivirenvesacnsannannse 65,722,763

TOTAL GAS WELL GAS & RESIDUE GAS USED .
FOR GAS LIFT ......0ieceeennes T rrar ey 7,527,064

TOTAL .. vvvennavonann S 73,249,827
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE ..... Tresrara sty 1,804,866
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 1,349,722
TRANSMISSION LINES .0 vioevieveovransnnsannans 31,273,198
PROCESSING PLANTE ......cvivernrrossncnnrosnns 38,503,287
CARBON BLACK PLANTS ........c00c00uv Se e ae 0
VENTED OR FLARED ....c¢c:cuevncsacnorarnorsossse 318,754
STORAGE .+ v vevrsnsraersosssssssssanevnansnnnns 0

¥ SEE TABLE 5 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.
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TABLE 7

CYCLING PLANT OPERATIONS

AUG 2010
PLANTS OPERATED: 8
WELLS PRODUCED: GAS- 232 OIL-
GAS INTARE {MCF)

‘ GAS WELL GAS
GAS INTC GATHERING SYSTEM

105,608

DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 23,128
UNACCOUNTED FOR 2,386
GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 84,866
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAFPORS
OTHER SQURCES
TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

UNPROCESSED

GAS WELL GAS
EXTRACTION LOSS
ACID GAS H25,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 0
GAS LIFT 0
REPRESS & PRESS MATNT 0
CYCLED 0
UNDERGROQUND STORAGE 0
TO OTHER PLANTS 23,128
TO TRANSMISSION LINES 0
VENTED OR FLARED 0
METER DIFFERENCE T

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 23,128
PLANT LIQUID HYDRCOCAREON PRODUCTION

BARRELS

CONDENSATE - CRUDE 5,428
GASOLINE 25,227
BUTANES - PROPANES 68,311
ETHANE 76,420
OTHER PRODUCTS 506,232

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 681,618
SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS) 71

C02 PRODUCTION (MCF} 23,847,786

SOURCE: RAILRCAD COMMISSICON OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

748 TOTAL-

CASTNGHEAD
26,971,056
10,330
-4,715
26,956,011

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

STATE

980

TOTAL
27,076,664
33,458
~2,328
27,040,877
o
3,324,661

30,365,538

RESIDUE
GAS

954,097
392,981¢
1,979,865
&)
0
23,964,859
6
8,849
3,185,467
44,610
~165,128

30,365,538

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

MCF



TABLE 8
GASOLINE PLANT OPERATIONS
AUG 2010

PLANTS OPERATED: i98

WELLS PRODUCED: GAS- 24,

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

686 COIL-

GAS WELL GAS

GAS INTQO GATHERING SYSTEM 202,
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 7.
UNACCOUNTED FOR -4,
GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 1s1,

REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SCURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

930,717
183,110
235,409
512,198

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

EXTRACTION LOSS3
ACID GAS H2S5,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 1,148,368
GAS LIFT 597,504
REPRESS & PRESS MAINT 0
CYCLED 0
UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0
TO OTHER PLANTS 3,097,912
TO TRANSMISSION LINES 2,206,400
VENTED OR FLARED 132,926
METER DIFFERENCE e

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 7,183,110
PLANT LIQUID HYDROCAREBON PRODUCTION

BARRELS

CONDENSATE - CRUDE 507,854
GASOLINE 3,024,319
BUTANES - PROPANES 7,916,400
ETHANE 8,711,830
OTHER PRODUCTS 1,903,119

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 22,063,522
SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS) 5,269
C02 PRODUCTION (MCF) 1,904,919

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

30,342

CASINGHEAD
41,516,205
866,582
2,881,466
43,531,089

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

472,700
32,765
o

¢

¢
611,533
179,340
80,562

1,376,800

TOTAL-

55,028

TOTAL
244,446,522
8,049,692
-1,353,943
235,043,287
4,056,737
78,977,604

318,077,628

RESIDUE
GAS

32,962,135
13,184,707
12,075,091
1,108,731
5,121,636
0
1,905,947
6,176,008
242,706,15¢
1,582,894
1,125,649

317,948,554

OUT OF STATE GAS TQ PLANTS

STATE
OKLAHOMA
LOUISIANA

TOTAL
{INCLUDED IN
ABOVE)

MCF
1,386,505

185,519

1,572,024
"WOTHER SOURCES™®



TABLE 5

OTHER GAS PLANT QOPERATIONS

AUuag 2010

PLANTS OPERATED: 1,503

WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM
UNACCOUNTEDL FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS

ACID GAS H25,C02,H20
PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE
GAS LIFT

REPRESS & PRESS MAINT
CYCLED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE
TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSION LINES
VENTED OR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCAREON PRODUCTION

CONDENSATE - CRUDE
GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES
ETHANE

OTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION

SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS)
C02 PRODUCTION (MCF)

GAS-

14,885 OIL-

GAS WELL GAS
82,390,435
8,654,508
-60,961
73,674,966

UNFROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

200,594
436

0

o

o
1,972,572
6,479,466
1,440

8,654,508

BARRELS
515,798
0
0
0
17,786

533,584

1,307
1,111,490

SOURCE: RATLROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

4,613 TOTAL~

CASINGHEAD
8,203,653
1,869,997

217,258
7,550,914

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

1,836,293
674
11,625

1,869,997

19,502

TOTAL
91,594,088
10,524,505

156,297
81,225,880
0
14,782,586

96,008,466

RESIDUE
GAS

353,098
3,131,853
2,628,474
4,571,561
420,758
o
¢
20,292,494
63,063,710
937,141
549,137

95,948,327

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE
OKLAHOMA

TOTAL

MCF
24,766

24,766

{INCLUDED IN "OTHER SQURCES"

ABOVE)
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TABLE 11
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE AND REPRESSURING PLANT OPERATIONS

AUG 2010
NUMBER OF PLANTS ...vevreean. et et 1
INTAEKE: (MCF) 0
GAS WELL GAS ..t ivivnrosnrrsesosocannonsenan 0
CASINGHEAD GAS ........ fr et e e 1,349,722
RESIDUE .4 vttevtomtnnennasarnenns eeaeea e 0
PIPE LINES ...t enreernccoosuosnnaecannnonass 0
TOTAL tisvuotaseestotonenennnnnssnnsananss e 1,349,722
DISPOSITION: (MCF} 0
PLANT-LEASE-FUEL SYSTEM ........ Chv e o
GAS LIFT ittt vosmrnneneonnnennasacnsnenss e 0
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE & REPRESSURE .....vvve.. 1,345,340
TRANSMISSION LINES .. ververesncssvonannenenns 0
VENTED OR FLARED ........... e a et 4,382
TOTAL ¢ v o vreeroensocsostonannonnanaasnnsssnssensas 1,349,722
NUMBER OF INJECTION WELLS ..vvrevnnnnnnoansennn 178

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-7.



MONTHLY REPORT OF GAS EXPORTED FROM TEXAS (T-6) TABLE 12

Aug-10
TEXAS PRODUCED  IMPORTED GAS TOTAL GAS
OPERATOR GAS EXPORTED EXPORTED
(MCF) EXPORTED (MCF) (MCF)

1;ANR PIPELINE CO 8,295,977 - 8,295,977
2|COLORADOQ INTER GAS CO 0 0
J|GULF STATES TRANS. CORP. 4,742,258 4,742,258
4|CAMRICK GAS PROCESS 4,826 4,826
5i{FLORIDA GAS TRANS 0
6|DUKE ENERGY FLD 0
7|GULF SOUTH PIPELINE CO 28,659,373 28,659,373
8|Centerpt Ener Miss{Woodlawn) 436,177 436,177
9|NAT'L GAS P/L CO OF AMER 15,796,458 6,625,793 22,422,251
10{CENTERPOINT ENER FLD SER 972,375 150,758 1,123,133
11|NORTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 9,679,400 55,663 9,735,063
12|OKTEX PIPELINE COMPANY 0
13|PANHANDLE EAST P/L CO 6,379,592| - 6,379,592
14|SOUTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 0 0
15| TENNESSEE GAS P/L CO 7,549,025 7,549,025
16|TX EASTERN TRANS CO 8,433,152 224,768 8,657,920
17|TX GAS TRANS CORP 0 0
18 TRANS-SABINE P/L CO 0 0
19[TRANSCONT GAS PA. CORP 20,474,128 20,474,128
20| TRUNKLINE GAS CO 30,975,891 30,975,891
21*W.TEXAS GAS, INC(Feltwater) - 0| . 0
22*"W.TEXAS GAS INC(KERRICK) H 0
23|SCUTHERN STAR CENT'L GAS 0 0
24|REGENCY FIELD SERVICES LLC 5,247 5,247
25|DCP MIDSTREAM 218,188 218,188
26| MIDCONTINENT EXPRESS P/L LLC 28,909,903 8,937,068 37,846,971
TOTAL 171,631,970 15,994,050{ 187,526,020

PERCENT CHANGE OF TEXAS PRODUCED GAS EXPORTED DECREASED 1.5%
FROM THE SAME MONTH LAST YR

* LAST MONTH'S TOTALS
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